

CNR. NO. WBBK090002532018

Order No.15

Date. 25-01-2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons and prosecution evidence.

None appears despite repeated calls.

President, Khatra Advocates' Bar Association has informed to this court vide letter dated 20/01/2022 that their members resolve that they will not participate in any court work today protesting for unsecured environment inside the court compound.

This court is functioning in restricted manner in compliance of the Honourable High Court notification no. 193 RG dated- 13/01/2022

In this circumstances, let this case be adjourned in the interest of justice.

Fix 09/06/2022 for appearance of the accused persons and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE- WB01399