

ST No. 05(03)2021
SC 05(05)2018

CNR. NO. WBBK090002532018

Order No. 28
Dated-19.07.2025

Today is the date fixed for appearance of accused persons on court bail, and prosecution evidence.

Both the accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor-in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely Bikash Tudu is present, he has been examined and cross examined as PW-02, and on his instance, his signature on the written complaint is marked as **Exhibit-P-01**, the entire written complaint dated 29.01.2018 is marked as **Exhibit-P-1(1) /PW-02**, his signature on the formal FIR is marked as **Exhibit-P-2**, his signature on the seizure list prepared in between 07:20 hrs. to 07:30 hrs. on 18.01.2010 is marked as **Exhibit-P-3**, and the witness is discharged.

Fix 25.11.2025, 26.11.2025 and 27.11.2025 for appearance of accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let the summons be issued: fix	25.11.2025	for CSW-02,
	26.11.2025	for CSW-04 and
	27.11.2025	for CSW-06 accordingly.

JO CODE: WB00638

